## STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF CLAYTON CITY OF MORROW

# AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MORROW, GEORGIA, AS IT PERTAINS TO THE RECOMMENDATION, APPROVAL, AND ADOPTION OF AN ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016, BEGINNING JULY 1, 2015 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2016 TO ALLOCATE REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FOR THAT PERIOD FOR THE OPERATION AND ENHANCEMENT OF THE VARIOUS SERVICES DELIVERED BY THE CITY TO ITS CITIZENS; FOR THE HEALTH AND WELL-BEING OF THE RESIDENTS AND BUSINESSES OF THE CITY OF MORROW; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

### Section I: Adoption

Be it Ordained an enacted by the Mayor and Council of the City of Morrow, Georgia, that the following Annual Budget for the City is hereby adopted by said Mayor and Council and shall be in full force and effect on July 1, 2015.

#### Section II: Operating Budget

The Operating Budget for the City of Morrow, Georgia for Fiscal Year 2015-2016 (FY 2015-2016) shall be adopted as follows:

Revenues (Including Reserves):	\$ 12,802.333.00
Expenditures:	\$ 12,802.333.00

#### Section III: Budget Administration

The Morrow City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute the approved Budget for Fiscal Year 2015-2016 as funds become available, in compliance with the provisions of Ordinance 2011-16 dated February 9, 2010 (The City Purchasing Policy).

### Section IV: Repealer and Enactment

All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed and shall be of no further force or effect from the date of enactment of this ordinance on this the 23rd, day of June 2015.

#### Section V: Enactment Date

## **STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF CLAYTON CITY OF MORROW**

This Ordinance is hereby enacted and shall be of full force and effect on July 1, 2015.

SO ORDAINED THIS 23th DAY OF JUNE, 2015, BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORROW.

Attest:

JB Burke, Mayor

Viet Tran, City Clerk

(Seal)



- First reading on June 09, 2015 -
- Second reading and adopted on June 23, 2015 -